Haverhill (City) and JCJ Architecture (JCJ) executed on May 31, 2013, JCJ is pleased to submit this 
proposal to provide design services necessary to complete the Design Development Phase 
through the Construction Phase for your consideration. 

Compensation for the Basic Services and Reimbursable Services shall be the lump sum total of 
Four Million, Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred and no/100’s ($4,073,800.00) distributed 
as follows: 

Basic Services include the following: 

Design Development Phase $1,000,000.00 
Construction Contract Documents Phase $1,500,000.00 
Bidding $150,000.00 
Construction Phase $1,150,000.00 
Closeout $165,000.00 
Basic Services Subtotal $3,965,000.00